



Relationship beyond banking

Birchand Patel Marg Branch, Patna-800001

BCPM/2023-24/23

Date: 11-05-2023

To, The Executive Engineer, R W D Work Division, Jaynagar Madhubani, Bihar, India

Sir.

Bank Guarantee No

: 4410IPEBG230047

Amount

: Rs.9,50,000.00

Issue Date

: 11-05-2023

Expiry Date

: 10-05-2024

Claim Expiry Date

: 10-08-2024

Please find enclosed Bank Guarantee No.4410IPEBG230047 for Rs9,50,000.00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Fivety Thousand only) issued in your favour by us on behalf of M/S Maa Bindu Construction.

The confirmation of this Bank Guarantee is available with our controlling office at the following address. The beneficiary in it's own interest should seek confirmation by enclosing certified Xerox copy of this Bank Guarantee.

The Zonal Manager
Bank of India
Patna Zone
(Credit Department)
Chanakya Tower
R- Block, Patna, Bihar-800001.
Mail ID- credit.patna@bankofindia.co.in

Years faithfully,

nash Kumar)

Manager

C.C. Credit Department, Zonal Office, Patna (for information)



Registration Department, Government of Bihar



First Party Name * Hot Applicable

Second Party Name * BANK OF INDIA

Purchased by + BANK OF INDIA

Consideration Price (10.00/Stamp Duty Paid (11,000,00/Registration Fee & Other Fees (0.00/LLR & Proc Fee

Miscellaneous Fees (*0.00/Discore SC (*0.00/-

Total Amount : \$1,000,007-(.One Thousand.)



This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression

Phone No.
Sold To/Issued To:
BANK OF INDIA.
For Khom/ID Proof:
BANK OF INDIA





₹ 0001000/~ ##0 ##0 ##0 ## ##0 ##0 ##0

Dated: 11-05-2023

Bank Guarantee No: 4410IPEBG230047

Amount: Rs.9,50,000/- (Nine Lakh Fivety Thousand)
Issue Date: 11-05-2023
Expiry Date: 10-05-2024

Claim Upto #10-08-2024

BID SECURITY (BANK GUARANTEE UNCONDITIONAL)

To,

Executive Engineer,

R.W.D. Works Division, Jaynagar

a. Whereas, MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION (Name of Bidder) (hereinafter called "The Bidder") has submitted his Bid dated 09/05/2023 (dated) for the construction of Road & CD Work MR-N/22-



23/Jaynagar/01 (Name of Contract hereinafter called the "The Bid"). KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we BANK OF INDIA, BIRCHAND PATEL MARG BRNACH, PATNA of Bank) of India (Name of Country) having our registered office at Patna (hereinafter called "The Bank") are bound unto RWD WORKS DIVISION, JAYNAGAR (Name of Employer) (hereinafter called "The Employer")in the sum of Rs.9,50,000/- (Nine Lakh Fifty WHEREAS Thousand only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assigns by these presents. SEALED with the Common seal of the said Bank this

- 2. THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are:
- 3. If after Bid opening the Bidder withdraws his bid during the period of Bid validity specified in the Form of Bid.
- 4. If the Bidder having been notified to the acceptance of his bid by in Employer during the period of Bid Validity: 5. Falls or refuses of execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the Instruction of Bidder, if required; or falls or refuses to furnish the Performance Security, In accordance with the Instruction to Bidder; or does not accept the correction of the Bid Price pursuant to Concerned Clause.
 - i. undertake to pay to the Employer up to the above amount We upon receipt of this first written demands, without the Employer having to substantiate his demand, provided that in his demand the Employer will not that the amount claimed by him as due to him owning to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions (specifying the occurred

Chief Manager

6. This Guarantee will remain in force up to and including the dated.10/05/2024** days after the deadline for submission of Bids as such deadline is stated in the Instructions of Bidders or as it may be extended by the Employer, notice of which extensions(s) to the Bank is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of the guarantee should reach the bank not later than the above date.

Notwithstanding contained herein above our liability under this Bank Guarantee No: 4410IPEBG230047 is restricted to Rs.9,50,000/- (Nine Lakh Fivety Thousand only) and is valid upto 10-05-2024. We shall be relieved and discharged from all our liabilities hereunder unless a written claim for payment under this Bank Guarantee is lodged on us on or before 10-08-2024 i.e. the expiry date of the Bank Guarantee irrespective of whether or not the original bank guarantee are returned to us.

(Avinash Kumar) Manager

Bank of India Birchand Patel Marg Branch Sone Bhawan R- Block, Patna- 800001 Dated:11-05-2023

Relationship beyond banking

Birchand Patel Marg Branch, Patna-800001

BCP Marg/Adv/2023-24/101

Date: 05-09-2023

Sir,

Bank Guarantee No:

4410IPEBG230062

Amount:

Rs.8,50,000/-

Issue Date:

05-09-2023

Expiry Date:

04-09-2024

Claim Upto:

04-12-2024

Please find enclosed Bank Guarantee No.4410IPEBG230062 for Rs.8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh Fifty Thousand only) issued by us on behalf of M/s Maa Bindu Construction, in your favour, on 05-09-2023 and valid up to 04-09-2023.

The confirmation of this Bank Guarantee is available with our controlling office at the following address. The beneficiary in it's own interest should seek confirmation by enclosing certified Xerox copy of this Bank Guarantee.

The Zonal Manager
Bank of India
Patna Zone
(Credit Department)
Chanakya Tower
R- Block, Patna, Bihar-800001.
Mail ID- credit.patna@bankofindia.co.in

Yours faithfully,

(Shankar Kumar) Asst General Manager

C.C. Credit Department, Zonal Office, Patna (for information)

Registration Department, Government of Bihar



First Party Name * : Not Applicable

Second Party Name * : MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION

Purchased By * : MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION

Certificate Number : BR038156541693381087778

Consideration Price :₹0,00/-

Stamp Duty Paid :₹1,000.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees : ₹0.00/-LLR & Proc Fee : ₹0.00/-Miscellaneous Fees : ₹0.00/-Discore SC : ₹0.00/-

Total Amount :₹1,000.00/- (One Thousand-)



-- This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression --------

完全的证明



Phone No:
Sold To/Issued To:
MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTI
For Whem/ID Proof:
MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTI





₹ 0001000/
ZERO ZERO ZERO ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO

Othe
38156641693400958922-0003888

Bank Guarantee No: 4410IPEBG230062 Dated: 05-09-2023

Amount : Rs.8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh fifty Thousand only)

Issue Date : 05-09-2023 Expiry Date : 04-09-2024 Claim Upto : 04-12-2024

BID SECURITY (BANK GUARANTEE UNCONDITIONAL)

To
The Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. (Works) Division,
Jaynagar

In consideration of you having agreed to accept "Bank Guarantee" as and by way of Security deposit from M/s. MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION. (herein after referred "Contractor) Address: A-1,2nd Floor, Grand Chandra Complex, Fraser Road, Dist.-Patna Pin-800001, in respect of Security deposit for work to execution of the Maintenance and repair of Package No.MR-N /22 – 24 JAYNAGAR/01(Tender ID-124581)

We the BANK OF INDIA, a body corporate, constituted under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertaking) Act No.40of 190, having its Head Office at 2nd Floor, Star House, Bandra Kurla Complex – Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 and amongst other branches a branch at Birchand Patel Marg, Patna hereby irrevocably agree undertake and guarantee to pay you the sum of Rs.8,50,000/-(Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand only)being the amount of Security deposit immediately upon demand by you provided always that out liability shall cease on the happening of the following condition.

If contractor is accepted by you for the faithful performance of the said work and on the tenderer depositing the requisite security or furnishing a fresh Bank Guarantee in lieu thereof.

We hereby agree that your decision with regard to the amount of this guarantee having become payable by reason of any breach on the part of tenderer or otherwise shall be final and binding on us and we expressly waive hereby all our rights as Guarantors conferred on us by the law of contract or any other statutory enactment on the subject.

Provided further it is agreed that our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted up to Rs. 8,50,000/-(Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and shall remain in force for up to 04/09/2024.

We hereby certify that the person(s)who sign this guarantee on behalf of the bank, has the power to sign the same and bind the bank.

We hereby undertake not to revoke this guarantee during its currency including the extended period, if any, except with your previous consent in writing.

The Guarantee herein contained shall not be determined or affected by any change in the Constitution of the Guarantor i.e. the Bank and/or your Company and/or the tenderer. Claim arises due to natural calamities not considerable.



"Notwithstanding anything contained herein above, our liability under this guarantee shall be limited to an amount of Rs. 8,50,000/-(Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) (amount of BG) and shall remain valid up to 04 september'2024 i.e date of expiration of BG and we are liable to pay the guaranteed amount of any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim duly received by an authorized official of the Bank or demand on or before 04 December 2024 including claim period, if any, from the date of expiry of this Bank Guarantee as mentioned above)."

ours truly,

r Kumar)

General Manager

(Avinash Kumar)

Manager

Bank of India
Birchand Patel Marg Branch
Sone Bhawan

Solle Bliawan

R-Block, Patna- 800001

Dated: 05-09-2023

Relationship beyond banking

Birchand Patel Marg Branch, Patna-800001

BCP Marg/Adv/2023-24/100

Date: 05-09-2023

Sir,

Bank Guarantee No:

4410IPEBG230061

Amount:

Rs.21,50,000/-

Issue Date:

05-09-2023

Expiry Date:

04-09-2024

Claim Upto:

04-12-2024

Please find enclosed Bank Guarantee No.4410IPEBG230061 for Rs.21,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty one lakh Fifty Thousand only) issued by us on behalf of M/s Maa Bindu Construction, in your favour, on 05-09-2023 and valid up to 04-09-2023.

The confirmation of this Bank Guarantee is available with our controlling office at the following address. The beneficiary in it's own interest should seek confirmation by enclosing certified Xerox copy of this Bank Guarantee.

The Zonal Manager
Bank of India
Patna Zone
(Credit Department)
Chanakya Tower
R- Block, Patna, Bihar-800001.
Mail ID- credit.patna@bankofindia.co.in

Yours faithfully,

Shankar Kumar)

sst General Manager

C.C. Credit Department, Zonal Office, Patna (for information)

rst Party Name *

: Not Applicable

Second Party Name *

: MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION

Purchased By *

: MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION

Certificate Number

Consideration Price

: BR038156541693459040110 :₹0.00/-

Stamp Duty Paid Registration Fee & Other Fees : ₹0.00/-

: ₹1,000.00/-

LLR & Proc Fee

:₹0.00/-

Miscellaneous Fees

:₹0.00/-

Discore SC

:₹0.00/-

Total Amount

: ₹1,000.00/- (One Thousand)



This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression ---









000000000000000000000

Bank Guarantee No: 4410IPEBG230061

Dated: 05-09-2023

Amount : Rs.21,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty one lakh fifty Thousand only)

Expiry Date: 04-09-2024 Claim Upto : 04-12-2024

BID SECURITY (BANK GUARANTEE UNCONDITIONAL)

To

The Executive Engineer, R.W.D. (Works) Division,

Jaynagar

In consideration of you having agreed to accept "Bank Guarantee" as and by way of Security deposit from M/s. MAA BINDU CONSTRUCTION. (herein after referred "Contractor) Address: A-1,2nd Floor, Grand Chandra Complex, Fraser Road, Dist.-Patna Pin-800001, in respect of Security deposit for work to execution of the Maintenance and repair of Package No.MR-



We the BANK OF INDIA, a body corporate, constituted under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertaking) Act No.40of 190, having its Head Office at 2nd Floor, Star House, Bandra Kurla Complex — Bandra East, Mumbai — 400051 and amongst other branches a branch at Birchand Patel Marg, Patna hereby irrevocably agree undertake and guarantee to pay you the sum of Rs.21,50,000/-(Twenty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)being the amount of Security deposit immediately upon demand by you provided always that out liability shall cease on the happening of the following condition.

If contractor is accepted by you for the faithful performance of the said work and on the tenderer depositing the requisite security or furnishing a fresh Bank Guarantee in lieu thereof.

We hereby agree that your decision with regard to the amount of this guarantee having become payable by reason of any breach on the part of tenderer or otherwise shall be final and binding on us and we expressly waive hereby all our rights as Guarantors conferred on us by the law of contract or any other statutory enactment on the subject.

Provided further it is agreed that our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted up to Rs.21,50,000/- (Twenty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and shall remain in force for up to 04/09/2024.

We hereby certify that the person(s)who sign this guarantee on behalf of the bank, has the

We hereby undertake not to revoke this guarantee during its currency including the extended period, if any, except with your previous consent in writing.

The Guarantee herein contained shall not be determined or affected by any change in the Constitution of the Guarantor i.e. the Bank and/or your Company and/or the tenderer. Claim arises due to natural calamities not considerable.



*Notwithstanding anything contained herein above, our liability under this guarantee shall be limited to an amount of Rs.21,50,000/- (Twenty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)(amount of BG) and shall remain valid up to 04st September'2024 (date of expiration of BG) and we are liable to pay the guaranteed amount of any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim duly received by an authorized official of the Bank or demand on or before 04st Dec'2024 (date)(including claim period, if any, from the date of expiry of this Bank Guarantee as mentioned above)."

(Avinash Kumar)

Manager

Bank of India

Birchand Patel Marg Branch

Sone Bhawan

R-Block, Patna- 800001

Dated: 05-09-2023

Yours truly,

(Shankar Kumar)

Asst General Manager